


If we  study this  table we will notice 
an  asymmetry. On  the  right  side of 
the table are four names of God, but 
on  the left side  there  are only  three. 
Obviously, "Ism" (Name)  is  not a 
name of God. Therefore, we  can hy- 
pothesize two  things  in  order  to 
have a  symmetric table: 

which has a  frequency of 19. 
1. There may be one  name of God 

cur  in  the  Quran  as  multiple of 19. 
2. Only four  names of God  may oc- 

of all the  names of God, we  find 
When we examine  the frequencies 

that ONLY four of them  are  repeat- 
ed  in  the  @ran  as  multiple of 19. 
We  have  already  discovered three 
of them: Allah (God),  Rahman  (Gra- 
cious), and Raheem (Merciful). The 
fourth  one  is "Shaheed" (Witness). 
This name is mentioned in the Qu- 
ran exactly 19 times and  thus fills 
the  empty  space  corresponding to 
the  numerical  value of "Wahed 
(One) on  the right  side of the table. 

3:98  4:33  4:79  4:166 
5:117 619  1029  1046 
13:43 1796  2217 29:52 
3355 34:47  41:53 468 
48:28  58:6  85:9 

Now  we  have  the  ultimate table of 
God's names  that fulfills our hy- 
pothesis of symmetry. 

We  can  integrate  these  eight  names 
according  to  their context in  the  Qu- 
ran: 

God  bears WITNESS that He is 
ONE. GOD  is POSSESSOR OF IN- 
FLNITE GRACE by  sending his rev- 
elation to us. He is GRACIOUS and 
GLORIOUS. He is MERCIFUL as 
the EDITOR of the Quran  and the 
GATHERER on  the  day of Judg- 
ment.. . . 
"Absolutely, by  the moon.  And  the 
night  as  it passes. And  the  morn- 
ing  as it shines.  This  is  one of the 
great  (miracles.)  A warning to the 
human race. For those  among you 
who  wish  to  advance, or regress" 
(Quran 74:32-37). 
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Frequency o f  Gematrical  value of: 

Ism 19 (19x1) Wahed 
(Name) (One) - \ -b 
Allah 2698 (19x142) Zu1 fadlil 'azeem 
(God) (Possessor of 

.. . Infinite Grace) 

Rahman 57 (19x3) Majeed 
(Gracious) (Glorious) 

Raheem 114 (19x6) Jami' 
(Merciful) (Editor; Gatherer) 

-w9 eL 
Frequency of: Gematrical value of: 

Shaheed 19 (19x1) Wahed 
(Witness) (One) 

w -9 
Allah 2698 (19x142) Zu1 fadlil 'azeem 
(God) (Possessor of 

d\ Infinite Grace) 

&t&db> 
Rahman 57 (19x3) Majeed 
(Gracious) (Glorious) 

cr") ++- 
Raheem 114 (19x6) Jami' 
(Merciful) (Editor; Gatherer) 
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The Interlocking  Symmetry  Between  The  Numerical Values And Frequencies Of Attributes Of God 

Attributes of God Gematrical v. Freoueucy Attributes of God 

Ahad 
Wahhab 

13 
14  3 

1 Razzaaq 
Raqeeh 

Hayy 
Wahed 
Wadud 

Elah 
Hadi 

Walee 
Awwal 

Mujeeb 
Majeed 
Muhyi 
Hameed 
Batin 
Allah 
Wakeel 
Muheet 
Hakam 
Hakeem 
Haseeb 
Mawla 

Melik 
Haleem 

k e a  
Hafee 
Maleek 

Aala 
'Alee 

Jami 
Qawi 
Latif 
Salam 

Mumin 
Samad 

Was? 
Qaim 
Muhaymin 
'Aleem 
'Afuw 

Quddus 
Srni '  
BXT 
Rahh 

Malikul  mulk 
Jabbar 

Bar? 
Kabir 

Maliki  yewmiddin 
Melikin nas  

NU 
Raheem 
Akram 
Kareem 
Rauf 
Semiud  dua 
Rahman 
Baseer 
Qadir 
Qahir 
Qma 

Haqq 

Qayyum 

19 (19x1) 
18 5 

22 
20 
20 
36 
37 
46 
55 
57 (19x3) 
58 
62 
62 
66 
66 
67 
68 
l8 
80 
86 
88 
90 
94 

100 
98 

108 
110 
111 
114 (19x6) 
116 
129 
130 
134 
136 

~~ 

136 
142 
145 
150 
156 
156 
170 
180 
202 
202 
206 
211 
213 
232 
232 
24 1 
256 
258 
261 
270 
286 
287 ~~ 

298 
302 
305 
306 
306 

2 

31 
1 

13 
1 

1 
2 
2 

17 
1 

2698  (19x142) 
13 
8 
1 

91 
3 

12 
11 
2 

88 
1 
1 
9 
i 
2 
2 

7 
9 

1 
1 

153 
5 
3 

45 
2 

1 
960+ 

1 

3 
1 

6 

1 
1 

1 

I 

114 (19u6) 

10 
2 

2 
57 (19x3) 
42 
2 
2 
6 

Q&eeh 
Qadeer 
Shaheed 
Musawwir 
Faliqul  isbah 

Faliqul  habbi  wen  newa 
Naseer 

Tawwah 
Sari'ul hisaab 

Fa'Aalun lima  yureed 
Shadeedul  quwa 

Fattah 
Mateen 
Shakir 
Shedeedul  iqah 

Muteal 
Shakur 

Muqeet 
Seri'ul  iqah 

Qabilit  tawh 
Ahlut taqwa 
Musta'aan 
Mutakahbir 

Khallaaq 
Khaaliq 

Muqtadir 
Zit taw1 

Khayr 
Akhir 

Khaheer 
Zulquwwa 
Zu mirra 
Zu iqahin  aleem 

Hafeez 
Zur rahme 

Rafiud darajaat 
'Azeem 
Zil  ma'aarij 
Gan= 
Zu1 jalali wal ikram 
Zu  rahmatin  wasi'a 
Zaahir 
'Aalimul  gayb 

Gaffaar 
'Allamul guyuh 

Gafur 
Zuntiqam 
Zu1 arsh 
Galihun 'ala amrih 

Wasi'ul  magfirah 
Ahlul magfirah 

Alimul  gayhi  was  shahadah 
Zu fadl 

Fatiris  samawati  wal ard 
Bedius  semawati  wal ard 

Zu magfrah 
Gaafiriz  zanb 
Zu fadlin 'Azeem 
Zu1 fadlil  'Azeem 

Gematrical v. Freaucncy 

308 
312 

1 
3 

312 
314 

3 
45 

319 19  (19x1) 
336 1 
352 1 
350 
355 

4 

409 
1 

434 
11 
8 

465 
476 

1 

489 
2 
1 

500 1 
521 2 
522  14 
526 4 
541 
544 

1 

550 
2 
1 

572 
583 

1 

621 
1 
2 

662 1 
730 8 
730 2 
744 3 
786 1 
802  1 
810 
812 

1 

848 
44 

1 
951 
960 

1 

990 2 
1 

998  3 
998 1 

1020 
1055 

6 

1060  18 
1 

1098 2 
1100 1 
1106 1 
1183 
1189 

2 
4 

1281 5 
1286 
1298 

91 
4 

1307  4 
1389 1 
1392 1 
1492 1 
1535 
1616 

10 
6 

1662 
1866 

2 
6 

2031  1 
2064 1 
2636 1 
2698  (19x142) 6 


